8 EROR: Earned Rate of Return on Rate Base ( L7 / L1 ) 5.97% 5.88% 115.49%

9 Earned Rate of Return on Common Equity 7.77% 7.59% 229.89%

10 Revenue Requirement Determination

11 ROR: Required Rate of Return 6.97% 6.97% 6.97%

12 ROI: Required Return on Rate Base( L1 * L11 ) 6,178,735 6,173,783 4,953

13 OIDEF: Operating Income Deficiency (Excess) ( L12 - L7) 886.219 963,298 (77079)

14 REVCOF: Revenue Conversion Factor 1.35656 1.35278

15 REVDEF: Revenue Deficiency (Excess) ( L13 *

L14) 1.202,501 1,306,772 (104,271)

16 REVDEFPCT: % Increase (Decrease)( L15/ L3) 3.62% 3.95% (65.42%)

17 REVREQ: Rate Schedule Revenue Requirement( L3 + L15) 34,410,171 34,355,045 55,126

NOTE:

(1) Non-Jurisdictional column represents customers discussed in Docuket U—28035. Excludes Non-Jurisdictional CNG customers.

%

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 1

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

Detail Model Resu|(s- Rate Base

za Gas

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2020

Line No. Lane nem cI<a::ss‘1§enr1i:reu T°‘a'
(.:°'"pa"y Retail .N‘.’"'.

Adjusted Jurisdictional
Allocaior

1 RBTOA' RATE BASE

2 PLTOA: PLANT lN SERVICE

3 PLDTOA: D|STRlBUTlON PLANT IN SERVICE

4 PLD3742G: 374 2 LAND RIGHTS ~ GAS DP-DD—RO 30.859 30,859 -

5 PLD375G: 375 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS - GAS DP»DD»RO 526,081 526,081 -

8 PLD3761G: 3761 MAINS — CAST IRON — GAS DP—DD—RO 53810390 53,810,390 -

7 PLD3761GD' 376.1 MAINS — CAST IRON ~ GAS - DIRECT DP~DD—NJ 74,680 — 74680

8 F’LD3762G: 376.2 MAINS - WELDED STEEL — GAS DPVDD-RO 6 080,683 6,080,683 -

9 PLD3763G: 376.3 MAINS - PLASTIC — GAS DP—DD—RO 17598966 17,598,966 -

10 PLD378G: 378 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP — GAS DP-DD—RO I4‘-157,291 14,457,291 —

11 PLD378GD: 378 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS - DIRECT DP—DD—NJ 3,858 - 31858

12 PLD380G: 380 DISTRIBUTION SERVICES ~ GAS DVACC—RO 7215611843 72,561 ,843 -

13 PLD380GD: 380 DISTRIBUTION SERVICES ~ GAS ~ DIRECT DV-CC—NJ 14,572 - 14,572
14 PLD381G: 381 METERS - GAS DM~CC—RO 9,706,060 9,706,060 -

15 PLD381G: 381 METERS A GAS DP-DD—RO 263,783 263,783 -

16 PLD381GD: 381 METERS - GAS - DIRECT DM-CC-NJ 30,781 - 30,781

17 PLD383G: 383 HOUSE REGULATORS - GAS DR—CC—TO 2,097,357 2,096,056 1,301

18 PLD385G' 385 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS DR—CC—TO 57,834 57,798 36

19 PLD386G: 386 OTHER PROPERTY ON CUST PREMISE - GAS PLDTOA-DT 4,419 4,416 3

20 Subtotal PLDTOA: DISTRIBUTION PLANT IN SERVICE 177,319,455 177,194,224 125,231

21 PLGTOA: GENERAL PLANT IN SERVICE

22 PLG390: 390 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS LOMTOA 4.275.645 4,266,979 8,667

23 PLG391: 391 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 581,560 580,381 1,179

24 PLG392: 392 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT PLDTOA 57,565 57,525 41

25 PLG393' 393 STORES EQUIPMENT PLDTOA 208 208 O

26 PLG394: 394 TOOLS. SHOP, & GARAGE EQUIP PLDTOA 1,786,100 1,784,839 1,261

27 PLG395: 395 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT PLDTOA 174,589 174,466 123

28 PLG396: 396 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT PLTDTOA 605,312 604,885 427

29 PLG397: 397 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 531,462 530,384 1,077

30 PLG398I 398 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 25.789 25,737 52

31 Subtotal PLGTOA: GENERAL PLANT IN SERVICE 8,038,231 8,025,403 12,828

32 PLITOA: INTANGIBLE PLANT IN SERVICE (A/C 301 AND 303)
33 PL|303AGM‘ 303 A&G / MISC PLTOA (394,900) (394,619) (281)
34 PL|303AGM' 303 A&G / MISC PLTOAXINT 6,725,040 6,720,031 5,009

35 PL|303CA: 303 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING OMCATOA 352,224 352,132 92

36 PL|303CCS: 303 CUSTOMER CCS CR~CC-TO 4,661,866 4,661,817 50

37 PL|303CIS‘ 303 CUSTOMER CIS CR-CC-TO 147,320 147,318 2

38 PL|303CS: 303 CUSTOMER SERVICE CR-CC-TO 5,282,418 5,282,361 56

39 PLI303D: 303 DISTRIBUTION PLDTOA 5,438,077 5,434,236 3,841

40 PL|303L: 303 A&G / MISC V LABOR RELATED LOMTOA 416,006 415,162 843

41 PL|303T: 303 TRANSMISSION PLTDTOA 45,108 45,076 32

42 PL|303TD: 303 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLTDTOA 51,658 51 ,622 36

43 Subtotal PLITOA: INTANGIBLE PLANT IN SERVICE A/C 301 AND 303 22,724,816 22,715,136 9,680
44 Subtotal PLTOA: PLANT IN SERVICE 208.082,502 207,934,763 147,739

45 ADTOA: ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION /AMORTIZATION

46 ADDTOA: DISTRIBUTION ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

47 ADD3742G: 374 2 LAND RIGHTS ~ GAS DP-DD~RO (6,871) (6.871) —

48 ADD375G' 375 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS — GAS DP~DD-R0 (547,976) (547,976) -

49 ADD3761G: 376,1 MAINS - CAST IRON A GAS DP-DD-RO (49,572,285) (49,572,285) -

50 ADD3761 GD: 376.1 MAINS - CAST IRON - GAS - DIRECT DP-DDANJ (72,226) - (72,226)
51 ADD3762G: 376.2 MAINS - WELDED STEEL — GAS DP~DD—RO (403,337) (403,337) -

52 ADD3763G: 376.3 MAINS - PIASTIC - GAS DP-DD-RO (1,531 ,217) (1,531,217) -

53 ADD378G: 378 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS DP—DD—RO (7,585,597) (7,585,597) -

54 ADD378GD: 378 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS - DIRECT DP-DD—NJ (386) - (386)
55 ADD380G: 380 DISTRIBUTION SERVICES - GAS DV-CC-RO (32,136,828) (32,136,828) -

56 ADD380GD: 380 DISTRIBUTION SERVICES ~ GAS — DIRECT DV-CC—NJ (1,457) - (1,457)
57 ADD381G: 381 METERS - GAS DM—CC»RO (4,889,841) (4,889,841) -

58 ADD381G: 381 METERS - GAS DP-DD»RO (13,524) (13,524) -

59 ADD381 GD: 381 METERS — GAS - DIRECT DM—CC-NJ (3,078) ~ (3,078)
60 ADD383G: 383 HOUSE REGULATORS - GAS DR~CC—TO (1,931 ,379) (1,930,181) (1,198)
61 ADD385G: 385 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS DR-CC~TO (80,523) (80,473) (50)
62 ADD386G: 386 OTHER PROPERTY ON CUST PREMISE ~ GAS PLDTOA-DT 4.341 4,338 3

63 Subtotal ADDTOA: DISTRIBUTION ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (98,780,867) (98,702.469) (78,399)

'%

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 2

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

Detail Model Resu|ts- Rate Base

Gas

‘T For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2020

Line No. Line Item cI;:::::::i:;d T°'a' ‘.:°'“"a"y Retail
.

N‘.’"'.
Adjusted Jurisdictional

Allocator

64 ADGTOA: GENERAL PLANT ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

65 ADG390: 390 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS LOMTOA 937,271 935,371 1,900

66 ADG391: 391 OFFICE FURNITURE 8. EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 1693.521 1,889,682 3,838
67 ADG392: 392 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT PLDTOA (16,755) (16,743) (12)
68 ADG393: 393 STORES EQUIPMENT PLDTOA (68) (68) (O)
69 ADG394: 394 TOOLS, SHOP, 8. GARAGE EQUIP PLDTOA 56,134 56,094 40

70 ADG395: 395 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT PLDTOA (66857) (66,809) (47)
71 ADG396: 396 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT PLTDTOA (605,312) (604,885) (427)
72 ADG397: 397 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 426,434 425,570 864

73 ADG398: 398 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 3,615 3,608 7

74 ADG398: 398 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT PLTOA ~
— -

75 SubIotaI ADGTOA: GENERAL PLANTACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 2,627,984 2,621 ,821 6,163

76 ADITOA: INTANGIBLE PLANT ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

77 ADI303AGM: 303 A&G/MISC PLTOA — - -

78 ADI303AGM' 303 A&G/MISC PLTOAXINT (3.304.239) (3,301,777) (2,461)
79 ADI303CA: 303 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING OMCATOA (310,244) (310,163) (81)
80 ADI303CCS: 303 CUSTOMER CCS CR—CC-TO (3,915,710) (3,915,668) (42)
81 ADI303C|S: 303 CUSTOMER CIS CR—CC-TO (147,320) (147,318) (2)
82 ADI303CS: 303 CUSTOMER SERVICE CR—CC-TO (2,419,886) (2,419,861) (26)
83 AD|303D:303 DISTRIBUTION PLDTOA (2,395,107) (2,393,416) (1,692)
84 AD|303L: 303 A8G / MISC LABOR RELATED LOMTOA (323,494) (322,838) (656)
85 AD|303T: 303 TRANSMISSION PLTDTOA (45,108) (45,076) (32)
86 ADI303TD: 303 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLTDTOA 11,856) 11,847 (8
87 SubioIaI ADITOA. INTANGIBLE PLANT ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 12,872,964 (12,867,966 4,999

88 SubIoiaI ADTOA: ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION / AMORTIZATION (109,025.848) (108,948,613) 77,235)

89 MSTOA: MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

90 MSXATOA’ MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES EXCLUDING ALLOWANCES

91 MS154PTD: 154 PRODUCT/TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION PLPTDTOA 1,148,481 1,147,670 811

92 MS163PTD: 163 PRODUCT/TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION PLPTDTOA 75,400 75,347 53

93 Sub1oiaI MSTOA: MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 1,223,881 1,223,017 864

“T 94 PPTOA, PREPAYMENTS

95 PP165L: 165 LABOR LOMTOA 336 335 1

96 PP165RSRT: 165 REVENUE TAXES RSRRTOA 46,229 46,007 222

97 PP165TP: 165 PLANT PLTOA 190,785 190,649 136

98 Subtotal PPTOA: PREPAYMENTS 237,350 236,992 358

99 REGASSLIABTOA: REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

100 1822GM: 182 REGULATORY ASSET— RETIRED GAS METERS PLDTOA~RO 1,1 12,234 1,1 12,234 -

101 Subtotal REGASSLIABTOA: REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 1.1 12,234 1,1 12,234 —

102 CDTOA. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

103 CD235: 235 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS RBXNISC-R0 1,720,288 (1,720,288) -

104 SubIotaI CDTOA: CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 1,720,288 1,720,288 A

105 IDRTOA: INJURIES & DAMAGES RESERVES

106 IDR228: 228 INJURIES & DAMAGES RESERVES LOMTOA 0 0 0

107 SubtoIaI IDRTOA: INJURIES 8 DAMAGES RESERVES 0 0 0

108 PENTOA: UNFUNDED PENSION

109 PEN242 242 UNFUNDED PENSION LOMTOA (4,238) (4,229) (9)
110 PEN253012: 253012 UNFUNDED PENSION LOMTOA 6,645,922 6,632,451 13,471

111 PEN253013: 253013 UNFUNDED PENSION LOMTOA 28,485 28,427 58

112 Subtcnal PENTOA: UNFUNDED PENSION 6,613,199 6,599,795 13,405

113 ADITTOA ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

114 ADITFTOA’ ACCUMULATED DEFERRED FEDERAL INC TAXES

115 ADFIT1 90TOA: 190 » FEDERAL » TOTAL RBXNISC 4.801 ,921 4,798,1 39 3,781

116 ADFIT282TOA: 282 » FEDERAL — TOTAL RBXNISC (20,548,682) (20,532,500) (16,182)
117 ADFIT283TOA: 283 -FEDERAL»TOTAL RBXNISC (31,911) (31,886) (25)
118 ADITSTOA: ACCUMULATED DEFERRED STATE INC TAXES

119 ADS|T190TOA: 190 - STATE - TOTAL RBXNISC 867,789 867,105 683

120 ADSIT282TOA: 282 » STATE - TOTAL RBXNISC (2.961 ,1 77) (2,958,845) (2,332)
121 ADSIT283TOA: 283 — STATE - TOTAL RBXNISC 10,439) 10,431 8

122 SubIoIaI ADITTOA: ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 17,882,500 (17,868,418) 14,082

123 OTHRBTOA: OTHER RATE BASE

124 CAC252, 252 CUSTOMER ADVANCES RBXNISC 28,178) 28,156) 22

125 Subto1aI OTHRBTOA: OTHER RATE BASE 28,178 28,156) 22

126 Total Rate Base 88,612,351 88,541,324 71 ,027

"%

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 3

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

Detail Model Resu|ts- Operating Income

Gas

%~ For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2020

customer
Total Company

Line No. Line Item Class Derived
_

Retail Non-Jurisdictional
Adjusted

Allocator

1 RTOA: REVENUES

2 RSTOA: SALES REVENUES

3 RSRTOA: RATE SCHEDULE REVENUE RS—RR-TO (O) (0) (O)
4 RSRTOA: RATE SCHEDULE REVENUE RV—RR—TO 33,207.67O 33.048273 159.397

5 Subtotal RSTOA: SALES REVENUES 33‘207,67O 33,048,273 159,397

6 ROTOAV OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

7 R0487: 487 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS RSRRTOA-R0 462,694 462,694 —

8 R0488: 488 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUES PLTOA 457,485 457,159 325

9 RO-184‘ 484 INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES RS—RR-TO » — ~

10 R0488. 488 MlSCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUES PLTOA-RO 183,890 183,890 -

11 RO495UR:495 UNBILLED REVENUE RS-RR-TO - ~ -

12 Subtotal ROTOA: OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 1,104,069 1,103,743 325

13 Subtotal RTOA: REVENUES 34,31 1 ,739 34,152,016 159,722

14 OETOA: OPERATING EXPENSES

15 OMTOA: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

16 OMDTOA: DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES

17 OMD870: 870 OPERATION SUPERVISION 8. ENG OMDOTOA-DT 1,488,124 1,481,797 6,328

18 OMD871: 871 DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCHING DM-CC—TO 634,663 633,596 1,066

19 OMD874: 874 MAINS & SERVICES EXPENSE OMDOTOA-DT 1,056,551 1,052,058 4,492

20 OMD874D. 874 MAINS 8. SERVICES EXPENSE — DIRECT OMDOTOA-DT 83 83 O

21 OMD875: 875 MEASURING 8 REG STATION EXP DP-DD-RO (39) (39) —

22 OMD875D: 875 MEASURING 8. REG STATION EXP — DIRECT DP-DD-NJ 39 - 39

23 OMD876: 876 MEAS & REG STAT EXP - INDU DP-DD-RO (828) (828) -

24 OMD876D: 876 MEAS & REG STAT EXP - INDU — DIRECT DP—DD—NJ 828 — 828

25 OMD877: 877 MEAS & REG STAT EXP - CITY GATE CHK DP-DD-TO 135,976 131,495 4,481

26 OMD878: 878 METER 8 HOUSE REGULATOR EXP PLDTOA—DT 535,307 534,929 378

27 OMD879: 879 CUSTOMER INSTALLATIONS EXP PLDTOA—DT 343,762 343,519 243

28 OMD880: 880 OTHER EXPENSES OMDOTOA-DT 308,708 307,395 1,313

29 OMD8801 880180 DEFERRED GAS COSTS PG-EE»TO - A -

30 OMD881' 881 RENTS PLDTOA 5.871 5,867 4

31 OMD885: 885 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISION 8 ENG OMDOTOA~DT 564,132 561.733 2,399

\

32 OMD886: 886 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCT & IMPROVEMENTS OMDOTOA-DT 17,883 17,807 76
S 33 OMD887: 887 MAINTENANCE OF MAINS DP~DD—RO 1183.325 1,183,325 —

34 OMD887D: 887 MAINTENANCE OF MAINS » DIRECT DP—DD-NJ 38 — 38

35 OMD889: 889 MAINTENANCE OF MEAS & REG STAT EQUIP GEN DP-DDANJ - — —

36 OMD889: 889 MAINTENANCE OF MEAS 8. REG STAT EQUIP GEN DP—DD»RO — —
—

37 OMD890: 890 MAINTENANCE OF MEAS & REG STAT EQUIP IND DP»DD—RO 2,125 2,125 —

38 OMD890D: 890 MAINTENANCE OF MEAS & REG STAT EQUIP IND — DIRECT DP—DD~NJ 58 — 58

39 OMD891: 891 MAINTENANCE OF MEAS 8 REG STAT EQUIP - CTY GA DP»DD—RO 274,035 274,035 —

40 OMD891D: 891 MAINTENANCE OF MEAS 8. REG STAT EQUIP — CTY GA — DIRECT DP—DD-NJ 750 - 750

41 OMD892: 892 MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES PLDTOA 41 ,045 41,016 29

42 OMD893: 893 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 8. HOUSE REGULATORS PLDTOA 13,970 13,960 10

43 OMD894: 894 MAINTENANCE OF OTHER EQUIPMENT OMDOTOA-DT 8,672 8,635 37

44 Subtotal OMDTOA: DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 6,615,078 6,592,509 22,568

45 OMCATOA. CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING EXPENSES

46 OMCA901: 901 SUPERVISION OMCATOA 96.199 96,174 25

47 OMCA902. 902 METER READING EXPENSE CM—CC-TO 982.266 982,256 10

48 OMCA903: 903 CUSTOMER RECORDS 8 COLLECTION EXP CR~CC—TO 1,646,857 1646.839 18

49 OMCA904, 904 UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS RU~RR-TO 145.447 144,748 698

50 OMCA905. 905 MISC CUST ACCOUNTS EXP OMCATOA 4,966 4,965 1

51 Subtotal OMCATOA: CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING EXPENSES 2,875,735 2,874,982 753

52 OMCSTOA: CUSTOMER SERVICES EXPENSES

53 OMCS907: 907 SUPERVISION CS—CC—TO 55,198 55,198 1

54 OMCS908, 908 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP CS—CCvTO 1,288 1,288 0

55 OMCS909: 909 INFORM 8 INSTR ADVTSNG EXP CS—CC—TO 60,635 60.635 1

56 OMCS910: 910 MISC CUST SVC 8 INFORM EXP CSvCC-TO 17,923 17.923 0

57 Subtotal OMCSTOA: CUSTOMER SERVICES EXPENSES 135.044 135,043 1

58 OMSTOA: SALES EXPENSES

59 OMS91 1: 911 SUPERVISION PLDTOA 43 43 0

60 OMS912: 912 DEMONSTRATION 8. SELLING EXP PLDTOA 99,283 99,213 70

61 OMS913: 913 ADVERTISING EXP PLDTOA 4.156 4,153 3

62 OMS916: 916 MISC SALES EXP PLDTOA 17,248 17,235 12

63 Subtotal OMSTOA: SALES EXPENSES 120.730 120,645 85

64 OMAGTOA: ADMINISTRATIVE 8 GENERAL EXPENSES

65 OMAG920: 920 SALARIES LOMTOA 1,416,428 1.413.557 2,871

66 OMAG921: 921 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8 EXP LOMTOA 96,460 96,265 196

67 OMAG922: 922 ADM EXPENSES TRANSFER » CR LOMTOA - — —

68 OMAG923: 923 OUTSIDE SERVICES LOMTOA 655.518 654,189 1,329

69 OMAG924: 924 PROPERTY INSURANCE PLDTOA 4,467 4,464 3

T

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 4

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

Detail Model Resu|(s- Operating Income

. Gas
“V

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2020

Customer

Line No‘ Line Item Class Derived
Tmal gompany Retail

_

N,°n.,
Adjusted Jurisdictional

Aiiocator

70 OMAG925: 925 INJURIES & DAMAGES LOMTOA 83,758 83,588 170

71 OMAG926: 926 PENSIONS 8. BENEFITS LOMTOA 2662809 2557.615 5,195
72 OMAG928GL: 928 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXP — GENERAL LABOR LOMTOA 174,019 173,666 353

73 OMAG928RS: 928 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXP - RETAIL SALES RSRRTOA 957 953 5

74 OMAG928PE. 928 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXP - ENERGY GENERAL LOMTOA - - -

75 OMAG928PE: 928 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXP — ENERGY GENERAL PG-EE—TO - —
—

76 OMAG928RS: 928 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXP — RETAIL SALES RSRRTOA-RO 4,582 4,582 —

77 OMAG9301CS: 930.1 GENERAL ADVTSNG EXP OMCSTOA — —
—

78 OMAG9302. 930.2 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES LOMTOA 222,322 221,871 451

79 OMAG931‘ 931 RENTS LOMTOA 35.469 35,397 72

80 OMAG932: 932 MNTNCE OF GAS GEN PLT PLGTOA 3,009 3,005 5

81 OMAG935: 935 MNTNCE OF GENERAL PLT PLGTOA 68,259 68,151 109

82 Subtotal OMAGTOA: ADMINISTRATIVE 8- GENERAL EXPENSES 5,328,059 5,317,303 10,756
83 Subtotal OMTOA: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 15,074,646 15,040,482 34,164

84 DXTOA: DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE

85 DXDTOA: DISTRIBUTION DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

86 DXD3742G: 374,2 LAND RIGHTS ~ GAS DP-DD-RO 423 423 -

87 DXD3761G: 376.1 MAINS - CAST IRON ~ GAS DP-DD-RO 1,919,735 1,919,735 -

88 DXD3761GD: 376,1 MAINS - CAST IRON - GAS — DIRECT DP-DD—NJ 2,046 - 2,046
89 DXD3762G: 376.2 MAINS — WELDED STEEL - GAS DP-DD-RO 191,082 191,082 -

90 DXD3763G: 376,3 MAINS » PLASTIC - GAS DP-DD-RO 626,589 626,589 -

91 DXD378G: 378 MEASURING 8- REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS DP-DD-RO 743,220 743,220 —

92 DXD378GD: 378 MEASURING & REGULATING STATION EQUIP - GAS - DIRECT DP-DD-NJ 132 - 132

93 DXD380G: 380 DISTRIBUTION SERVICES » GAS DV-CC—RO 2,277,692 2,277,692 -

94 DXD380GD. 380 DISTRIBUTION SERVICES - GAS » DIRECT DV-CC—NJ 498 ~ 498

95 DXD381G: 381 METERS - GAS DM-CC-RO 331,005 331,005 -

96 DXD381G: 381 METERS - GAS DP-DD»RO 17,849 17,849 -

97 DXD381GD: 381 METERS - GAS - DIRECT DM-CC-NJ 1,053 - 1,053
98 DXD383G. 383 HOUSE REGULATORS - GAS DR-CC-TO 77,446 77,398 48

99 DXD386G: 386 OTHER PROPERTY ON CUST PREMISE - GAS PLDTOA-DT 157 157 0

100 Subtotal DXDTOA: DISTRIBUTION DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 6,188,929 6,185,151 3,777
T

101 DXGTOA: GENERAL PLANT DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

102 DXG390' 390 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS LOMTOA 77,926 77,768 158

103 DXG391: 391 OFFICE FURNITURE 8 EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 29,658 29,598 60

104 DXG392: 392 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT PLDTOA 996 995 1

105 DXG393: 393 STORES EQUIPMENT PLDTOA 2 2 0

106 DXG394: 394 TOOLS, SHOP, & GARAGE EQUIP PLDTOA 67,097 67,050 47

107 DXG395: 395 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT PLDTOA 5,325 5,321 4

108 DXG396: 396 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT PLDTOA — - —

109 DXG397: 397 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 15,419 15,388 31

110 DXG398: 398 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT LOMTOA 854 852 2

111 DXGESI: ESI DEPRECIATION/AMORTIZATION LOMTOA 325,320 324,661 659

112 Subtotal DXGTOA: GENERAL PLANT DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 522,597 521,635 962

113 AXITOA: INTANGIBLE PLANT DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

114 AXI303CA: 303 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING OMCATOA 3,129 3,128 1

115 AX|303CCS: 303 CUSTOMER CCS CR-CC—TO 59.935 59,934 1

‘I16 AX|303CS: 303 CUSTOMER SERVICE CR-CC—TO 260,335 260,332 3

117 AXI303D: 303 DISTRIBUTION PLDTOA 172,093 171,971 122

118 AXl303L: 303 A&G / MISC - LABOR RELATED LOMTOA 10,322 10,301 21

119 AX|303TD: 303 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLTDTOA 2,138 2,136 2

120 AXl303TPX|: 303 A8-G / MISC LOMTOA 40,927 40,844 83

121 AXI303TPX|: 303 A8-G / MISC PLTOAXINT 305,794 305,566 228

122 Subtotal AXITOA: INTANGIBLE PLANT DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 854,672 854,213 459

123 APLTOA: AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY

124 APL407: 407 AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY LOSS PLDTOA-R0 43.751 43,751 -

125 Subtotal APL407: 407 AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY LOSS 43,751 43,751 -

126 Subtotal DXTOA: DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 7,609,949 7,604,750 5,199

127 ICDTOA: INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

128 ICDTOI 235 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS RBXNISC-RO 86,014 86,014 ~

129 Subtotal ICDTOA: INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 86,014 86,014 -

130 RDCTOA: REGULATORY DEBITS AND CREDITS

131 RC407TOA: 407 REGULATORY CREDITS DP-DD-TO - - -

132 RD407TOA: 407 REGULATORY DEBITS DP-DD-TO - - -

133 Subtotal RDCTOA: REGULATORY DEBITS AND CREDITS — - -

134 TOTOA: TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

_V

135 TODET: 408.122 EXCISE TAX PLTOA (7,560) (7,554) (5)
S 136 TODETF: 408.123 EXCISE TAX FEDERAL PLTOA ~ - -

137 TOFE: 408 110 EMPLOYMENT TAXES LOMTOA 455,021 454,098 922

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 5

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

Detail Model Resu|ts- Operating income

, Gas
T

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2020

Customer

Line No. Line Hem Class Derived
Tom! .cOmpany Retail

.

N9"-.
Adjusted Jurisdictional

Allocator

138 TOGAS: 408.167 GAS SAFETY & ODORIZATION FEE PLTOA 103,141 103,068 73

139 TOOAV: 408.142 AD VALOREM - PROPERTY TAX PLTOA 3,427,885 3,425,447 Z438
140 TOOUOT: 408,105 TAXES OTH THAN INC - UTILITY OP PLTOA 170 170 0

141 TOSLCF: 408.152 FRANCHlSE TAX-STATE PLTOA (5495) (5,491) (4)
142 TOSLCFM: 408.155 FRANCHISE TAX~STATE~MS PLTOA (1 I099) (1,098) (1)
143 TOSLCO: 408.165 CITY OCCUPATION TAX RSRRTOA~RO 933 933 ~

144 TOSLFTL: 408.154 FRANCHISE TAX-LOCAL RSRRTOA 1‘237‘651 1,231,710 5,941
145 TOSLFTLA: 408.158 FRANCHISE TAX—LOU|SlANA RSRRTOA-RO (121) (121) -

146 TOSLIS: 408.174 INSPECTION & SUPERVISION FEE RSRRTOA 46,826 46,601 225

147 Subtotal TOTOA: TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,257,353 5,247,764 9,589

148 CITTOA: CURRENT INCOME TAXES

149 STTOA: STATE INCOME TAX

150 SITAESI: ESI CURRENT STATE TAXES PLTOA 7,903 7,897 6

151 SITAPY: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT PLTOA - ~ -

152 SITTRAI TAX RATE ADJUSTMENT LOMTOA - ~ -

153 SITTRA: TAX RATE ADJUSTMENT PLTOA - »
—

154 STCALC: STATE INCOME TAX 57,274 50,332 6,941

155 Subtotal STTOA: STATE INCOME TAX 65,177 58,230 6,947

156 FTTOA: FEDERAL INCOME TAX

157 FITAESI: ESI CURRENT FEDERAL TAXES PLTOA 31 ,236 31,214 22

158 FITAPY: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT PLTOA - -
-

159 FITATR: TAX RATE ADJUSTMENT PLTOA - -
-

160 FTCALC: FEDERAL INCOME TAX 175,440 154,221 21,219
161 Subtotal FTTOA: FEDERAL INCOME TAX 206,676 185,435 21,241
162 Subtotal CITTOA: CURRENT INCOME TAXES 271,853 243,665 28,188

163 DTTOA: PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

164 DTSTOA: PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES — STATE

165 DTS263AD: 263A METHOD CHANGE - DSC-STATE PLTOA 121,993 121,907 87

166 DTSAC: TAX INT (AVOIDED COST) - STATE PLTOA 6,633 6,629 5
T 167 DTSAMC: ACCRUED MEDICAL CLAIMS—STATE LOMTOA » - -

168 DTSBSU: BASIS STEP UP - STATE PLTOA 0 - O

169 DTSCAC: CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION — STATE PLDTOA 8,521 8,515 6

170 DTSCLD: CASUALTY LOSS DEDUCT|ON—STATE PLTDTOA»RO (5,414) (5,414) —

171 DTSCR: CAPITALIZED REPAIRS — STATE PLTOA (315) (315) (0)
172 DTSCSC: COMPUTER SOFTWARE CAPITALIZED » STATE AXITOA (1.967) (1 ,965) (1)
173 DTSDC: DEF COMPENSATION — STATE LOMTOA O - 0

174 DTSDFL: DEFERRED FUEL/GAS-STATE PLTOA - - -

175 DTSER: ENVIRONMENTAL RESERVE-STATE PLPTDTOA 0 0 0

176 DTSESI: ESI STATE DEFERRED TAXES LOMTOA (46,965) (46,870) (95)
177 DTSIDR: INJURIES AND DAMAGES RESERVE - STATE LOMTOA 5,876 5,864 12

178 DTSINC: INCENTIVE-STATE LOMTOA - ~ -

179 DTSINT: INTEREST CAP - AFDC - STATE PLTOA (1,681) (1,680) (1)
180 DTSLIB: LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - STATE PLTOA 128,031 127,939 91

181 DTSLIBW: LIBERALIZED DEPREC—STATE-WHLSE PLTOA 40 40 0

182 DTSPPE: PREPAID EXPENSES - STATE LOMTOA 12 12 0

183 DTSRAST: REGULATORY ASSET-STATE PLTOA - - -

184 DTSRC: REMOVAL COST — STATE PLTOA (21 ,984) (21 ,968) (16)
185 DTSRME: REPAIRS 8- MAINT EXP - STATE PLTOA (575) (575) (0)
186 DTSRR: RATE REFUND-STATE PLTOA - - -

187 DTSSPEN: SUPPLEMENTAL PENSION PLAN—STATE LOMTOA 168 168 0

188 DTSTUR: TAXABLE UNBILLED REVENUE-STATE RS—RR-TO ~ - -

189 DTSUOPT: UNITS OF PROPERTY — TRANSMISSION - STATE PLTOA - - —

190 DTSUPD: UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION - STATE PLTOA 3,668 3,666 3

191 DTSUPEN UNFUNDED PENSION EXP—STATE LOMTOA 44,121 44,031 89

192 DTSWAR. WARRANTY EXPENSE - STATE PLTOA (2,132) (2,131) (2)
193 - - -

194 Subtotal DTSTOA: PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - STATE 238,031 237,853 178

195 DTFTOA: PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FEDERAL

196 DTF263AD: 263A METHOD CHANGE - DSC - FEDERAL PLTOA 372,928 372,663 265

197 DTFCAC: CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION - FEDERAL PLDTOA 26,049 26,031 18

198 DTFCLSD: CASUALTY LOSS (STORM DAMAGE) ~ FEDERAL PLTDTOA-RO (16,551) (16,551) -

199 DTFCOR: REMOVAL COSTS - FEDERAL PLTOA (67,203) (67,155) (48)
200 DTFCR: CAPITALIZED REPAIRS - FEDERAL PLTOA (2,238) (2,237) (2)
201 DTFCSC: COMPUTER SOFTWARE CAPITALIZED - FEDERAL AXITOA (6,012) (6,008) (3)
202 DTFDCOMP: DEFERRED COMPENSATION - FEDERAL LOMTOA (0) (0) -

203 DTFDF: DEFERRED FUEL - FEDERAL PLTOA - - -

204 DTFESI: ESI - FEDERAL LOMTOA (139,032) (138,750) (282)
205 DTFIC: INCENTIVE COMPENSATION - FEDERAL LOMTOA - - -

.

206 DTFICAFDC: INTEREST CAPITALIZED - AFDC ~ FEDERAL PLTOA (5,140) (5,137) (4)
T.

207 DTFIDR: INJURIES AND DAMAGES RESERVE ~ FEDERAL LOMTOA 17,964 17,927 36

208 DTFLD: LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION — FEDERAL PLTOA 143,009 142,908 102

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 6

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

Detail Model Resu|ts- Operating Income

‘.3,
Gas

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2020

Cusmmer
Total Company Non-

Line No. Line Item Class Derived
.

Retail
_ _ ,

Adjusted Jurisdictional
Allocator

209 DTFPPE: PREPAID EXPENSES — FEDERAL LOMTOA 36 36 O

210 DTFRAST. REGULATORY ASSEFFEDERAL PLTOA - — —

211 DTFRM: REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE - FEDERAL PLTOA (1,758) (1,757) (1)
212 DTFRR: RATE REFUND—STATE PLTOA - - -

213 DTFSPEN: SUPPLEMENTAL PENSION PLAN-FEDERAL LOMTOA 514 513 1

214 DTFTI: TAX INTEREST — AVOIDED COST ~ FEDERAL PLTOA 20,278 20,263 14

215 DTFUOPT: UNITS OF PROPERTY — TRANSMISSION — FEDERAL PLTTOA » - -

216 DTFUP: UNFUNDED PENSION - FEDERAL LOMTOA 134,875 134.602 273

217 DTFUPD: UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION — FED PLTOA 11.214 11,206 8

218 DTFUR: UNBILLED REVENUE - FEDERAL RS—RR-TO - — —

219 DTFWAR: WARRANTY EXPENSE — FEDERAL PLTOA 16,519} £6,514} I5)
220 Subtotal DTFTOA: PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES — FEDERAL 482,415 482,040 375

221 Subtotal DTTOA: PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 720,446 719,894 552

222 ITCTOA: INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS A/C 411

223 ITC411: 411 ITC AMORTIZATION PLTOAXINT 1,039 1,039

224 Subtotal ITCTOA: INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS A/C 411 1,039 1,039 1

225 Subtotal OETOA: OPERATING EXPENSES 29,019,222 28,941,531 77,691

226 Operating Income 5,292,517 5,210,485 82,032

‘fir

‘T

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. COS 7

‘T D
$

C

fi

<

3
O

T

4

- E3
Q’ o
-Q

fl

E 4
D

$
Z

m
Q)
o 8
C

Q)
'7

._ <

*3 ES
K Ln

o—«
C

8 2
§ N

U: m
3 V7

‘E O

< 2
m

m

3 8 E
w 2 to

( C

no °° 3 -’

m an an an U3
Ln

<

co Ln co co '47 o < <
O O O O O

—> m In
-7 6 -: -2 2 < Q c

<
co

< < <
®_ N2 2

<<CD < << < 4 mm m D O
LOLDLO LO LOLD LO U5 LOU") LOU) ® ® ("7

©©O O CC © C CC O9 C O G

%%'7 T fifi T 1 fifi 7-3 fi fi -3

<<< < << < 4 << << < < <

>~ so-—<n N 73¢? 5 v v—ovE3$8""m
E

xn<v>~— o Locoro <r In mcnmvxzno cn F7
an <r.N.°°. L0. °°.°>.0>. 0°, w. °°.=*zNA-,<*w>_ F. M.